applicable date” shall be the April 15 immediately before the current Tax Year and 
the “designated earlier comparison date” shall be the April 15 one year earlier), 
provided that, in this clause 7(d)(ii), the CPI Fraction shall be deemed to be not less 
than One Hundred Three Percent (103%) and not greater than One Hundred Five 
Percent (105%).  (As hypothetical examples of the operation of the preceding 
provisions of this clause 7(d)(ii), if Land Rent during the 2044-2045 Tax Year were 
$20,000,000 per annum and on April 15, 2044 the CPI Index were 1,000.00, then 
the minimum Land Rent for the 2045-2046 Tax Year pursuant to this clause 7(d)(ii)